

H. B. No. 380  
As Introduced

**Topic:** Public projects, timeframe

1

\_\_\_\_\_ moved to amend as follows:

- In line 2 of the title, after "of" insert "private" 2
- In line 3 of the title, delete "thirty-five" and insert "thirty" 3
- In line 8, delete "an" and insert "a private" 4
- In line 10, after the first "the" insert "private" 5
- In line 12, delete "thirty-five" and insert "thirty" 6
- In line 13, after "The" insert "private" 7
- In line 15, after "the" insert "private" 8
- In line 19, after "the" insert "private" 9
- In line 20, after the first "the" insert "private" 10
- In line 22, delete "thirty-sixth" and insert "thirty-first" 11
- In line 24, after the first "the" insert "private" 12
- In line 259, after "(5)" insert ""Owner" means the holder of any" 13



right, title, or interest, either legal or equitable, in the real estate 14  
upon which improvements are made, including interests held under a 15  
contract of purchase, whether in writing or otherwise. 16

(6) "Private owner" means an owner that is not a "public 17  
owner." 18

(7) "Public owner" means an owner that is the state, or a 19  
county, township, municipal corporation, school district, or 20  
other political subdivision of the state, or any public agency, 21  
authority, board, commission, instrumentality, or special 22  
district of or in the state, and any officer or agent thereof. 23

(8)" 24

Strike through lines 263 through 273 25

The motion was \_\_\_\_\_ agreed to.